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Sussex Stud Name

Almaija Albert Kotze

Ducron AJ Cronje (Jacques)
Koringplaas Corne Rust
Nacht Wacht Dawie Albertyn
Platdrif Nollie Stofberg

Advocate Regter C B Cillié
Blema Ba Kan Junior Keyser 
Eversar Chris Nel 
Faurzyl Theo Van Zyl
Jarei Jaco Coetzee
Kiema Kiewiet Van Jaarsveld 
Sonador Annalea van Niekerk 
Therizona Jackie Theron
Vigorex James Stephen

Namibia 

Dancel Werner en Renate Bader

Avoca Geoff Orpen
Bonnie Brae Morne Cloete
Echodale Willem Bosch

Grey-Maclean Linden Hewson 

Western Cape 
Sussex Club

Eastern Free State 
Sussex Club

Eastern Cape 
Sussex Club
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Lehana's Pass John Viedge & Sons
Mama Arthur Stötter
Mountain Shadows Johan Du Randt
Olywenfontein AF Joubert (Bush)
Stötterheim Trevor Stötter 

Bull's Run Liege Lamb
Salvage Hogart Gevers

Dawieda Daan Human
Kyknou Stoet Gert Fourie
Renosterberg Jannie Moolman
Santori DeVilliers Lamprecht
Smartt Shaun Trollip
Windsor Jaco De Bruyn

Central Sussex Club
Pothou George Potgieter
Raakvat Evert Pretorius
Rhys Evans Group Anthony Evans
Rooi Ivoor CC Van Zyl
Sterkfontein Rohan Meintjes
Witkwas Nico Bouwer

Botswana Club
Grandin Rory Jerling 

Industry Members
Advocate Erina Cillié-du Preez
Almaija Deon Kotze

Kwazulu Natal 
Sussex Club

Northern Cape 
Sussex Club
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Bosworth Farms Neil Orford
Brasfort John & Peter Mapstone
Croydon Glen Burmeister 
Eversar Dr Chris Nel 
Platdrif Pieter Stofberg
Pothou Daleen Potgieter
Rhys Evans Group Arno Cronje
Rhys Evans Group David Evans
Rhys Evans Group Dallas Phillips

Rhys Evans Group Skietlaagte Farms

Rhys Evans Group Enrico Cronje
Sterkfontein Dylan Meintjes
Stone Jannie Lampbrechts 

Life Presidents
Albert Whitfield
Anthony Evans
Life Vice Presidents
Dr RNP Orford
DW Quin
Special Honorary Member

Dr D Bruce
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Adress Phone Fax

OTTERKUIL, POSBUS 7249, NOORDER-PAARL, 7623 021-869 8422 021-869 8397

POSTNET SUITE 79 OUBAAI, PRIVATE BAG X6528, GEORGE, 6530
POSBUS 256, MOORREESBURG, 7310 022-433 3630 022-433 3630
POSBUS 25, BREDASDORP, 7280 028-424 1172 028-424 1172
PLATDRIF, POSBUS 27, BOTHA, 6857 023-344 3770 086-690 3314

POSBUS 42322, HEUWELSIG, BLOEMFONTEIN, 9332 051-406 8107 051-430 7041
POSBUS 1222, KROONSTAD, 9500 056-212 8189 -
POSBUS 44, PETRUS STEYN, 9640 058-622 3173 058-622 3173
POSBUS 1642, LADYBRAND, 9745 - -
POSBUS 29, THABA NCHU, 9780 051-875 2606 051-875 1221
POSBUS 92, REDDERSBURG, 9904 -
POSBUS 86, REITZ, 9810 058 304 1676 0583041676
POSBUS 239, FOURIESBURG, 9725 0119529920 0866750679
JS FARMING, P.O. BOX 1199, LANSERIA, 1748 - 011-659 4965

P.O. BOX 80627, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 264-61 254064 264-61 254065

P.O. BOX 248, BARKLY EAST, 9786 045-971 9082 086-5301825
P.O. BOX 348, ELLIOT, 5460 045-931 2112 045-931 1642
P O Box 261 CRADOCK 5880 048-885 9038 086-6099212

P.O. BOX 872, EAST LONDON, 5200 087-350 4392 086-535 9446
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HIGHFIELD, P.O. BOX 114, MACLEAR, 5480 045-932 1931 045-932 1931
P.O. BOX 93, INDWE, 5445 045-952 1057 045-952 1057
POSBUS 383, ELLIOT, 5460 045-931 1917 -
P.O. BOX 175, ALIWAL-NOORD, 9750 051-6341960 0865795828
P.O. BOX 169, INDWE, 5445 045-953 1047 086 272 8096

P.O. BOX 155, HIMEVILLE, 3256 033-702 1094 086-599 2720
P.O. BOX 32, VRYHEID, 3100 034-982 6000 034-982 6003

POSBUS 422, UPINGTON, 8800 054-3322596 0866978388
POSBUS 36, ASKHAM, 8814 - -
POSBUS 46, MIDDELBURG, 5900 049-842 1663 049-842 1663
HOOFSTRAAT 76, KURUMAN 8490 053-712 0932 053-712 2099
P.O. BOX 42, BRITSTOWN, 8782 0875501168 -
POSBUS 140, WINDSOR, VICTORIA-WES, 7070 0536210185 0536210611

POSBUS 481, LEEUDORINGSTAD, 2640 018-581 2679 018-581 2580
POSBUS 115, STELLA, 8650
P.O. BOX 41, VILJOENSKROON, 9520 056-343 3311/2 056-343 2922
POSBUS 108, TOM BURKE, 0621 - -
P O BOX 551 RANT EN DAL 1751 0824442756 0866605865
POSBUS 182, DELAREYVILLE, 2770 053-948 1348 -

P O BOX 789, GHANZI, BOTSWANA 0026772203811

Posbus 42632 Heuwelsig 9332 0867544624
OTTERKUIL, POSBUS 7249, NOORDER-PAARL, 7623 021-869 8422 021-869 8397
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P.O. BOX 131, KLERKSDORP, 2570 018-468 7527 018-468 7527
P.O.BOX 27 BAYNESFIELD  3770
P.O. BOX 223, STEYNSBURG, 5920 048-884 0311 048-884 0311
POSBUS 1008, HARRISMITH, 9880 0586230996
PLATDRIF, POSBUS 27, BOTHA, 6857 023-344 3770 086-690 3314
POSBUS 481, LEEUDORINGSTAD, 2640 018-581 2679 018-581 2580
POSBUS 41, VILJOENSKROON, 9520 0563433311
POSBUS 41, VILJOENSKROON, 9520 0563433311
POSBUS 403, VILJOENSKROON, 9520

POSBUS 41, VILJOENSKROON, 9520 0563433311

POSBUS 41, VILJOENSKROON, 9520 0563433311
P O BOX 551 RANT EN DAL 1751 0824442756 0866605865
DE AAR STONE CRUSHERS, POSBUS 340, DE AAR, 7000 053-631 0945 053-631 2216

P O BOX 671, PORT ALFRED, 6170
P.O. BOX 41, VILJOENSKROON, 9520

P.O. BOX 131, Klerksdorp, 2570
47 ROLLING HILLS COUNTRY CLUB, AUTUMN DRIVE, UMHLANGA ROCKS, 4320

P.O. BOX CH362, CHISIPITE,  ZIMBABWE
00263-
772337721
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Cell Email

0832702134

0828049710
0823262226
0724437740 dawiealbertyn@whalemail.co.za
0828345979

0833880830 ccillie@bfn.co.za
0833876775
0782454442
0825644921 theovanzyl@vodamail.co.za
0828956132 jaco@skycountry.co.za
0827077954 kiewiet.marina@gmail.com
0722616667
0834196677
0824940015 jstephen@vodamail.co.za

0811271612 bader@iway.na

0824909647 avoca@eci.co.za
082564 5117 morne_cloete@hotmail.com
0828246723

0824615767 linden.hewson@gmail.com

albertkotze@otterkuil.co.za

info@ducron.co.za
koringplaas@foxwireless.co.za

platdrif@sussexstud.co.za 

junior.keyser@fqml.com
chrissiekie@gmail.com

Annalea.van.niekerk@gmail.com
jackie@dyfs.co.za

willemabosch@gmail.com

mailto:albertkotze@otterkuil.co.za
mailto:info@ducron.co.za
mailto:koringplaas@foxwireless.co.za
mailto:platdrif@sussexstud.co.za
mailto:Junior.keyser@fqml.com
mailto:chrissiekie@gmail.com
mailto:Annalea.van.niekerk@gmail.com
mailto:jackie@dyfs.co.za
mailto:willemabosch@gmail.com
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0737982016
0721726655 mamastotter@yahoo.com
0848808920 dorettedurandt@gmail.com
0828262833
0824465810

0837771174 liegelamb@telkomsa.net
0828951125

0838443258
0827703392 Kyknousussex.gf@gmail.com
0827739781 janrusoord@worldonline.co.za
0827773782
0828970469
0727983220

0836291187 georgep@suidwes.co.za
0825539728
0828003266 arno.cronje@re.co.za
0835229055 vzyl.chris@gmail.com
0828538360
0832726158 njbouwer@lantic.net

0026771335071

0837426656 e.cillie@gmail.com
0832702134

colleenviedge@gmail.com

bush@nokwi.co.za; jacques@nokwi.co.za
 trevorstotter@nokwi.co.za

rfgsawmill@rfgsawmill.co.za

daanhuman@gmail.com

dvlamp@gmail.com
rosedaletrust@gmail.com
vicwestoyota@albieswireless.co.za

evert.pretorius711@gmail.com

rohanmeintjes@gmail.com

roryj25@gmail.com

albertkotze@otterkuil.co.za

mailto:colleenviedge@gmail.com
mailto:jacques@nokwi.co.za
mailto:louisestotter@nokwi.co.za
mailto:rfgsawmill@rfgsawmill.co.za
mailto:daanhuman@gmail.com
mailto:dvlamp@gmail.com
mailto:rosedaletrust@gmail.com
mailto:vicwestoyota@albieswireless.co.za
mailto:evert.pretorius711@gmail.com
mailto:rohanmeintjes@gmail.com
mailto:roryj25@gmail.com
mailto:albertkotze@otterkuil.co.za
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0823768759

0736720022 glenn@nokwi.co.za
0836549638
0828345979 pieter@sussexstud.co.za
0828165969
0846991086
0828067789
0845889955 dallas.phillips123@gmail.com
0845889955 huntersvlei.sussex@re.co.za

0840378772
0828538360
0832596096

0828090308
0828003266

bosworth@gds.co.za

cjbnel@hotmail.com

pothousussex@yahoo.com 
arno.cronje@re.co.za
david.evans@re.co.za

enrico.cronje@gmail.com 

dylansussexstud@gmail.com 
dasc@oasisnet.co.za

anthony.evans@re.co.za

Douglas.bruce@zol.co.zw

mailto:bosworth@gds.co.za
mailto:cjbnel@hotmail.com
mailto:pothousussex@yahoo.com
mailto:arno.cronje@re.co.za
mailto:david.evans@re.co.za
mailto:enrico.cronje@gmail.com
mailto:dylansussexstud@gmail.com
mailto:dasc@oasisnet.co.za
mailto:anthony.evans@re.co.za
mailto:Douglas.bruce@zol.co.zw
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